From: Sawyer, Susan </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=21FCA5C6606F46 A2AB94115BE9AB202D-
SUSAN_SAWYE>

To: Snow, Meghan K
Sent: 5/4/2020 7:01:17 PM
Subject: Re: cool fisher pic-DelNorte Co.

great ideal Its from the Yurok doing monitoring on GrnDmd land; [I'll see if they're ok w/a post or share on FWS social too.
| asked them for permission to use in my latest fisher feature story that Paul 'requested' last week. He wants to tell all about
those successful conservation partnerships, so this would be perfect.

Still in holding for FR publish, bet it happens during one of a few webinars | have this week. emails drafted and waiting for
the GO.

susan

Susan Sawyer, Public Affairs Officer

USEFWS External Affbaigs-Calitforain Grear Basio Region 16

INbonaily Basio (Keath Falls and Y roka B O Klawath Basin Reofnges)

1936 California Avenne

Flagatdy Falls, OR 97601

cell: 916 539 7436

In an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), the Yreka and Klamath Falls FWQOs and the Klamath Basin refuge
complex offices are implementing a telework protocol through the end of April. | am only able to respond to requests for information via
email or by cell phone at this time. | appreciate your understanding. Stay aware, stay healthy!

From: Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 3:42 PM

To: Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: cool fisher pic-DelNorte Co.

Super cool! You should share this with Rebecca for social medial

Meghan Snow

Public Affairs Officer

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service - Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office
meghan_snow@fws.gov

(916) 414-6671

(916) 539-7494

in an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), staff in the Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office have implemented an
aggressive telework schedule. At this time, we are responding to requests for information via email or phone as often as possible as we
do not have the in-office capacity to support reqular mail service. We appreciate your understanding.

From: Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 3:32 PM

To: Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>; Bierce, Pamela <pamela_bierce@fws.gov>; Gilkeson, Joanna
C <joanna_gilkeson@fws.gov>

Cc: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>; Heil, John C <john_heil@fws.gov>

Subject: Fw: cool fisher pic-DelNorte Co.

multi-species use of BDA in Calif. From a trailcam on Green Diamond timberlands in DelNorte Co.

susan



Susan Sawyer, Public Affairs Officer

USEFWS Exrernal Affaigs-Califorain Grear Basio Region 16

belawmathe Basio (Klwmath Falls and X pefear FIE O Kiwath Basin Rejuges)

1936 California Avenne

Flagatdy Falls, OR 97601

cell: 916 539 7436

In an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), the Yreka and Klamath Falls FWOs and the Klamath Basin refuge
complex offices are implementing a telework protocol through the end of April. | am only able to respond to requests for information via
email or by cell phone at this time. | appreciate your understanding. Stay aware, stay healthy!

From: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 1:42 PM

To: Jordan, Christine J <christine_jordan@fws.gov>; Carey, Robert L <robert_carey@fws.gov>; Ericson, Jenny
<jenny_ericson@fws.gov>; Galloway, Shaughn L <shaughn_galloway@fws.gov>; Loggins, Anne A
<anne_loggins@fws.gov>; Reeves, Rebecca A <rebecca_reeves@fws.gov>; Johnson, David E
<david_e_johnson@fws.gov>; Doose, Serena <Serena_Doose@fws.gov>; Hagwood, Sheri
<sheri_hagwood@fws.gov>; Jones, Jennifer <jennifer_jones@fws.gov>; Kanim, Nadine
<nadine_kanim@fws.gov>; Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

Thought vou all might appreciate this picture. Who knew that fisher would use beaver dam analogues?

Gina Glenne
Deputy Field Supervisor
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

(530) 841-3112 desk
(530) 340-4015 cell

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingstona@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 04, 2020 10:25 AM

To: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne/@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth willviafws.gov>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

FYI. | already passed on to Jenny and Greg in Arcata.

Sue Livingston

Fish and Wildlife Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildiife Service
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100
Portland, OR 97266
503-231-6908

FAX 503-231-6195
http://www.fws.gov/oregonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook

From: Schuler, Galen <GSchuler@greendiamond.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 12:49 PM

To: Garner, Kim <kim garner@fws.gov>; Henson, Paul <paul henson@fws.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

Cumulative benefits of aquatic conservation measures on our California Timberlands. As you know, we implement
both an Aquatic HCP for aquatic species and a Forest HCP for terrestrial species and we authorize Yurok Tribe to
do habitat restoration and improvement projects on our timberlands. As you see in picture, it all works together.

This is lower Klamath River Basin. [ will also forward you another fisher picture from our Washington timberlands.

Anecdotal, but indicative of the potential for this species to disperse to (Washington) and thrive on (Califomia)
managed timberlands. - Galen



From: Hamm, Keith

Sent: Friday, May 1. 2020 12:18 PM

To: Schuler, Galen <GSchuler« greendiamond.com>: Golliet, Mark <MGolliet'« greendiamond.com>; House, Matt
<MHouse/@ greendiamond. com>

Subject: FW: BDA Wildlife

Even fisher benefit from beaver dam analogues.

From: Early, Desiree

Sent: Friday, May 1. 2020 12:15 PM

To: Wright, Jeremy <JWright'@'greendiamond. com>; Marquez, Max <Max. Marquez/@igreendiamond. com>
Cc: Morris, Ashley <Ashley.Morrisia greendiamond.com>; Hamm, Keith <KHamm'«@greendiamond.com>
Subject: RE: BDA Wildlife

Cool pic! Thanks for sharing!

From: Wright, Jeremy

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 12:06 PM

To: Marquez, Max <Max. Marqueza greendiamond.com>

Cec: Early, Desiree <DEarlviaigreendiamond.com™>; Morris, Ashley <Ashlev.Morrisiaigreendiamond.com>
Subject: FW: BDA Wildlife

FYl:

This is pic is just above the bridge on the M-10, McGarvey Creek.

From: Sarah Beesley [mailto:sbeesleviaivuroktribe nsn.us|

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 11:53 AM

To: Tiana Williams <tiana‘w;vuroktribe.nsn.us>; Chris West <cwest@vuroktribe. .nsn.us>; Wright, Jeremy
<JWright greendiamond.com™; Nannizzi, Matthew <MNannizzi‘« greendiamond.com>

Cc: Dave Hillemeier <Dave/« yyuroktribe .nsn.us>; Matt Mais <mmais/« yuroktribe.nsn.us>: Jimmy Faukner
<jfauknerw yuroktribe .nsn.us>; Andrew Antonetti <aantonetti‘wyuroktribe.nsn.us>; Eric Wiseman
<gwiseman‘@yvuroktribe.nsn.us>; Kvle De Juilio <kdejuilio’@vuroktribe.nsn.us>

Subject: BDA Wildlife

Hello All — just wanted to share this really cool trail camera shot of a Pacific Fisher crossing our West Fork McGarvey
beaver dam (GDRC lands). SO CUTE!!! Thanks to my crew for collecting and sharing this cool data. Have a great
Friday!!! sb



